

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14955/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in WA No.611/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B. VIJAYA LAXMI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. J. Ramchandra Rao,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr. B. Debojit,Adv.
Mr. Sudhan Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel appearing for the first respondent. He states that the State Government would like to file counter affidavit. The State may do so within three weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

The applicants have moved an application being I.A. No.3 in this special leave petition, praying that respondent No.1 be directed to issue appointment orders to the Telugu Medium candidates who have cleared their examinations. That will, of course, be taken up when the the matter is heard in the Court. The I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

So far as the appointments made or to be made by the Government of A.P. are concerned, those will be subject to the final orders to be passed in this special leave petition.

The matter is adjourned to 15th July, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER