

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14955/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in WA No.611/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B. VIJAYA LAXMI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19220 of 2013
(With office report)

Date:15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.
Mr. Aadithya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ganguly, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents.

Mr. Venkataramani states that the result of those candidates which have not been declared, will be declared within a week. He further states that he will take instructions with respect to the appointment of those candidates as Principals who have come up through Telugu Medium and have secured very good marks. The matters shall stand over to 29th July, 2013.

In the meanwhile, the respondents will not proceed to make any appointment so as to preserve the status quo.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER