

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14955/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in WA No.611/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. VIJAYA LAXMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, impleadment as party  
respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19220 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr, Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, ASG  
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit Borakakati, Adv.  
Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.  
  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandrashekhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Aggarwal Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhri, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.  
Mr. B.G. Murthy, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted in both the matters.

The operation of the judgment under challenge shall remain  
stayed.

It will be open to the State Government to prepare a common  
list of the candidates who have studied either through Telegu

Medium or English Medium depending upon the marks they secured, and proceed to effect appointments.

The appointments will be subject to the final outcome of the appeal. This order will be applicable for the posts of Principals and the post-graduate teachers.

Hearing expedited.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master