

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 9103/2013

B. VIJAYA LAXMI & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 9104/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite notice dated 10.04.2015 of this Registry, the learned counsel for the parties failed to file the Statement of Case.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

Signature Not Verified

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi

RM

Date: 2015.08.03

15:55:48 SCT

Reason: