

DITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9103/2013

B. VIJAYA LAXMI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.

Ms. Srithi R., Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Ms. Manisha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Vandita Nain, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory application no. 9 for impleadment as party respondents is allowed to the extent of intervention only. They will have the right of hearing only and will not have any right to file pleadings.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER